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Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 9/6/23 at
2:54:25 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1 Owner 2

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

No Problem Alert!
Problem Found

Branded Title: Salvage

7  Service history records

2  Previous owners

Types of owners: Personal lease, Personal

30  Detailed records available

38,579  Last reported odometer reading

2018 MERCEDES-BENZ
E-CLASS E 400 4MATIC
VIN: WDD1J6GB7JF0XXXXX 
COUPE
3.0L V6 F DOHC 24V 
GASOLINE
ALL WHEEL DRIVE

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2

Year purchased 2018 2021

Type of owner Personal lease Personal

Estimated length of ownership 2 yrs. 11 mo. 1 yr. 7 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces
District of

Columbia, New
York

New York

Estimated miles driven per year 2,665/yr 17,144/yr

Last reported odometer reading 7,831 38,579
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Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

No Problem No Problem

ALERT! - Severe problems were reported by a state Department of Motor Vehicles (DMV).
This vehicle does not qualify for the CARFAX Buyback Guarantee.

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2

Total Loss
Total Loss Reported: 08/28/2022 and 11/08/2022.

No Issues
Reported

Total Loss
Reported

Structural Damage
CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle
inspected by a collision repair specialist.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
DMV title problems reported. Damage reported:
05/30/2018. Accidents reported: 08/15/2021,
08/28/2022, and 11/08/2022.

Damage
Reported Severe Damage

Manufacturer Recall
Check with an authorized Mercedes-Benz dealer for any
open recalls.

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty
Original manufacturer warranty likely voided by
manufacturer.

Warranty
Active

Warranty
Voided

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2018

Personal Lease
Vehicle

2,665 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

08/07/2017 5 Mercedes-Benz of
Flemington
Flemington, NJ
908-788-0003

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed-
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mercedesbenzofflemingt
on.com

4.7 / 5.0
263 Verified Reviews

590 Customer Favorites

11/28/2017 9 Euro Motorcars, Inc.
Bethesda, MD
301-986-0400
euromotorcars.com

4.7 / 5.0
339 Verified Reviews

265 Customer Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

11/30/2017 54 Euro Motorcars, Inc.
Bethesda, MD
301-986-0400
euromotorcars.com

4.7 / 5.0
339 Verified Reviews

265 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed

12/23/2017 56 Euro Motorcars, Inc.
Bethesda, MD
301-986-0400
euromotorcars.com

4.7 / 5.0
339 Verified Reviews

265 Customer Favorites

Vehicle sold

02/08/2018 D.C.
Inspection Station
Washington, DC

Passed emissions inspection

02/08/2018 D.C.
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Washington, DC
Title #K2202751

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
First owner reported
Titled or registered as personal lease
vehicle
Loan or lien reported

02/09/2018 501 Euro Motorcars, Inc.
Bethesda, MD
301-986-0400
euromotorcars.com

4.7 / 5.0
339 Verified Reviews

265 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Interior trim repaired

-

-
-
-

-

-
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05/30/2018 Damage Report Damage reported: minor damage
Damage to right side
Damage to right rear

CARFAX HAS THE MOST
ACCIDENT & DAMAGE
INFORMATION

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

11/28/2018 2,292 Euro Motorcars, Inc.
Bethesda, MD
301-986-0400
euromotorcars.com

4.7 / 5.0
339 Verified Reviews

265 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
One tire mounted
One tire balanced
Drivability/performance checked
Tire(s) replaced

01/05/2019 D.C.
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Washington, DC
Title #K2202751

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported

01/10/2019 2,726 Euro Motorcars, Inc.
Bethesda, MD
301-986-0400
euromotorcars.com

4.7 / 5.0
339 Verified Reviews

265 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Recommended maintenance
performed
Anti-theft/keyless remote battery
replaced
Front wiper blades/refills replaced

01/16/2020 6,068 Euro Motorcars, Inc.
Bethesda, MD

Vehicle serviced

-
-

Damage Location

FRONT

LEFT RIGHT

REAR

-
-
-
-
-

-

-

-

-
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301-986-0400
euromotorcars.com

4.7 / 5.0
339 Verified Reviews

265 Customer Favorites

Recommended maintenance
performed
Brake fluid flushed/changed
Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
One tire mounted
Anti-theft/keyless remote battery
replaced
Tire(s) replaced
Front wiper blades/refills replaced

01/02/2021 D.C.
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Washington, DC
Title #K2202751

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported

01/15/2021 7,829 Mercedes-Benz Financial
Services

Lease vehicle returned to dealer

01/22/2021 Certified Performance
Motors
Valley Stream, NY

4.4 / 5.0
89 Verified Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

01/28/2021 7,831 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

03/01/2021 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Brooklyn, NY

Registration issued or renewed
Passed safety inspection

03/13/2021 Certified Performance
Motors
Valley Stream, NY

4.4 / 5.0
89 Verified Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

Owner 2
Purchased: 2021

Personal Vehicle
17,144 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

03/23/2021 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Brooklyn, NY

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported

06/14/2021 14,530 Helms Bros., Inc.
Bayside, NY
718-631-8181
helmsbros.com

4.7 / 5.0

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

-

-
-
-
-

-
-

-

-

-

-
-

-
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219 Verified Reviews

8,472 Customer
Favorites

08/15/2021 Damage Report Accident reported: minor damage with
another motor vehicle
Damage to right front
Damage to front

CARFAX HAS THE MOST
ACCIDENT & DAMAGE
INFORMATION

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

11/02/2021 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Brooklyn, NY

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Passed safety inspection

02/04/2022 26,353 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

08/28/2022 Damage Report Accident reported with another motor
vehicle
Damage to front

-
-

Damage Location

FRONT

LEFT RIGHT

REAR

-
-

-

-
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CARFAX HAS THE MOST
ACCIDENT & DAMAGE
INFORMATION

08/28/2022 Damage Report TOTAL LOSS VEHICLE
Vehicle declared a total loss by an
insurance company
Collision damage reported

There are many reasons an insurance company
will declare a vehicle a total loss. Have this
vehicle inspected by a qualified technician
before you buy. Learn More

08/29/2022 New York
Service Facility

Mechanical issue reported
Vehicle towed

10/28/2022 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Albany, NY

SALVAGE TITLE/CERTIFICATE ISSUED
Loan or lien reported

10/30/2022 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Title or registration issued to insurance
company

11/08/2022 38,579 Damage Report TOTAL LOSS VEHICLE
Vehicle declared a total loss by an
insurance company
Collision damage reported

12/05/2022 Vehicle Exporter Vehicle exported from
New York, NY and imported to
Jebel Ali, United Arab Emirates

Damage Location

FRONT

LEFT RIGHT

REAR

-

-

-

-

-

-

-
-




